Game Records
Category

Most Points Scored Winning
Fewest Points Scored Winning
Most Points Scored Losing
Fewest Points Scored Losing
Biggest Win Margin

Biggest Losing Margin

Most Combined Points
Fewest Combined Points
Most Points Allowed

Fewest Points Allowed

Best First Quarter

Best Second Quarter

Best Third Quarter
Best Fourth Quarter
Best First Half

Best Second Half
Worst First Quarter

Worst Second Quarter

Worst Third Quarter

Worst Fourth Quarter

Worst First Half
Worst Second Half
Opponents Best Individual

Best Free Throw Pct.

Worst Free Throw Pct.
Most Free Throw Attempts

Record
108
24
75
10
95
75
160
38
99
1
32
31

34
35
61
57
0

1.000

0.000
51

Opponent

Marble Falls

Marble Falls

St. Michaels
Johnson City
Judson

Pflugerville

Marble Falls

Marble Falls
Pflugerville

Judson

Johnson City

Burnet

Killeen Ellison
Austin LBJ]

Kerrville Tivy

Brady

Marble Falls

Canyon

Navarro

Johnson City
Hendrickson

Vista Ridge

Cedar Park

New Braunfels High
Killeen High

Salado

Hays

Nixon

Yoakum

St. Augustin

St. Stephens

Marble Falls

Buda

Hays Johnson
Austin High

Marble Falls

Buda

New Braunfels (Nell Fortner)
Marion (Donna Reinhard)
Georgetown (13-13)
Georgetown (14-14)
Hendrickson (16-16)
SA O'Connor (12-12)
Navarro

Smithville

Kerrville Tivy

Lake Travis

Date
12/19/1997
12/21/1971
11/12/1996
2/5/1963
1/19/1962
1/30/1979
12/19/1997
11/8/1966
1/30/1979
1/19/1962
12/19/1980
1/17/1995
11/19/1998
1/21/2003
1/3/1998
1/30/1996
12/19/1997
11/15/1960
12/5/1961
10/16/1965
2/16/2010
1/6/2012
12/13/2013
11/27/2018
12/27/2018
11/30/1978
12/20/1980
12/11/1981
12/9/1983
12/3/2010
12/18/1956
1/5/1960
1/26/1965
1/18/2021
1/13/2023
12/21/1971
1/26/1965
12/8/1975
1/26/1976
11/16/2004
11/15/2005
12/11/2007
12/4/2008
12/18/1973
12/20/1996
1/3/1998
1/14/2000



Most Free Throws Made
Most Combined FT Attempts
Most Combined FT Made
Most Field Goals Made
Fewest Field Goals Made
Most 3PT Field Goals Made
Most Fouls

Fewest Fouls

Most Combined Fouls
Fewest Combined Fouls
Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most Steals

Season Records
Category

Best Offensive Average
Worst Offensive Average
Best Defensive Average
Worst Defensive Average
Best Winning Margin Average
Worst Losing Margin Average
Most Fouls Averaged
Fewest Fouls Averaged
Best Free Throw Pct.
Worst Free Throw Pct.
Best 2 Field Goal Pct.
Worst 2 Field Goal Pct.
Best 3 Field Goal Pct.
Worst 3 Field Goal Pct.
Best Winning Pct.

Worst Winning Pct.

Most Wins

Fewest Wins

Most Losses

Fewest Losses

Longest Winning Streak
Longest Losing Streak
Most 3-Point Field Goals
Most Rebounds

Most Assists

Most Steals

37
89
54
47

11
41

69

69
31
30

Record
67.49
26.65
33.55
59.90
21.49
15.56
22.24
11.03
0.696
0.387
0.483
0.295
0.411
0.188
0.923
0.000

36
0
26
3
19
16
213
1601
582
674

Lometa
Pflugerville
Marble Falls
Judson
Johnson City
Alamo Heights
Marble Falls
St. Augustin
Comfort

St. Augustin
Marble Falls
Burnet
McCallum

2/17/1970
12/31/1994
1/26/1972
1/19/1962
2/5/1963
12-16-20
1/26/1972
12/3/2010
1/31/1975
12-3-10
1/7/1992
1/17/1995
1/8/2019

Year

1997-98

1962-63

1966-67

1995-96

1997-98

1986-87

1992-93

2018-19
2004-05; 2005-06
1984-85

1995-96

1983-84

1997-98

1999-00

1993-94

1950-51

1993-94

1950-51

2021-22

1993-94; 1997-98
1993-94; 1997-98
1945-46

2018-19

1993-94

1996-97

1993-94



