Game Records

dame Records		_	
Category	Record	Opponent	Date
Most Points Scored Winning	108	Marble Falls	12/19/1997
Fewest Points Scored Winning	24	Marble Falls	12/21/1971
Most Points Scored Losing	75	St. Michaels	11/12/1996
Fewest Points Scored Losing	10	Johnson City	2/5/1963
Biggest Win Margin	95	Judson	1/19/1962
Biggest Losing Margin	75	Pflugerville	1/30/1979
Most Combined Points	160	Marble Falls	12/19/1997
Fewest Combined Points	38	Marble Falls	11/8/1966
Most Points Allowed	99	Pflugerville	1/30/1979
Fewest Points Allowed	1	Judson	1/19/1962
Best First Quarter	32	Johnson City	12/19/1980
Best Second Quarter	31	Burnet	1/17/1995
Describer quarter	5 -	Killeen Ellison	11/19/1998
Best Third Quarter	34	Austin LBJ	1/21/2003
Best Fourth Quarter	35	Kerrville Tivy	1/3/1998
Best First Half	61	Brady	1/30/1996
Best Second Half	57	Marble Falls	12/19/1997
Worst First Quarter	0		11/15/1960
Worst First Quarter	U	Canyon Navarro	
			12/5/1961
		Johnson City	10/16/1965
		Hendrickson	2/16/2010
		Vista Ridge	1/6/2012
		Cedar Park	12/13/2013
		New Braunfels High	11/27/2018
		Killeen High	12/27/2018
Worst Second Quarter	0	Salado	11/30/1978
		Hays	12/20/1980
		Nixon	12/11/1981
Worst Third Quarter	0	Yoakum	12/9/1983
		St. Augustin	12/3/2010
Worst Fourth Quarter	0	St. Stephens	12/18/1956
		Marble Falls	1/5/1960
		Buda	1/26/1965
		Hays Johnson	1/18/2021
		Austin High	1/13/2023
Worst First Half	3	Marble Falls	12/21/1971
Worst Second Half	3	Buda	1/26/1965
Opponents Best Individual	49	New Braunfels (Nell Fortner)	12/8/1975
opponents best marriada.	.,	Marion (Donna Reinhard)	1/26/1976
Best Free Throw Pct.	1.000	Georgetown (13-13)	11/16/2004
Describe illow rec.	1.000	Georgetown (13-13)	11/15/2004
			12/11/2007
		Hendrickson (16-16)	
March Free Three Det	0.000	SA O'Connor (12-12)	12/4/2008
Worst Free Throw Pct.	0.000	Navarro	12/18/1973
Most Free Throw Attempts	51	Smithville	12/20/1996
		Kerrville Tivy	1/3/1998
		Lake Travis	1/14/2000

Most Free Throws Made	37	Lometa	2/17/1970
Most Combined FT Attempts	89	Pflugerville	12/31/1994
Most Combined FT Made	54	Marble Falls	1/26/1972
Most Field Goals Made	47	Judson	1/19/1962
Fewest Field Goals Made	3	Johnson City	2/5/1963
Most 3PT Field Goals Made	11	Alamo Heights	12-16-20
Most Fouls	41	Marble Falls	1/26/1972
Fewest Fouls	1	St. Augustin	12/3/2010
Most Combined Fouls	69	Comfort	1/31/1975
Fewest Combined Fouls	5	St. Augustin	12-3-10
Most Rebounds	69	Marble Falls	1/7/1992
Most Assists	31	Burnet	1/17/1995
Most Steals	30	McCallum	1/8/2019

Season Records

Category	Record	Year
Best Offensive Average	67.49	1997-98
Worst Offensive Average	26.65	1962-63
Best Defensive Average	33.55	1966-67
Worst Defensive Average	59.90	1995-96
Best Winning Margin Average	21.49	1997-98
Worst Losing Margin Average	15.56	1986-87
Most Fouls Averaged	22.24	1992-93
Fewest Fouls Averaged	11.03	2018-19
Best Free Throw Pct.	0.696	2004-05; 2005-06
Worst Free Throw Pct.	0.387	1984-85
Best 2 Field Goal Pct.	0.483	1995-96
Worst 2 Field Goal Pct.	0.295	1983-84
Best 3 Field Goal Pct.	0.411	1997-98
Worst 3 Field Goal Pct.	0.188	1999-00
Best Winning Pct.	0.923	1993-94
Worst Winning Pct.	0.000	1950-51
Most Wins	36	1993-94
Fewest Wins	0	1950-51
Most Losses	26	2021-22
Fewest Losses	3	1993-94; 1997-98
Longest Winning Streak	19	1993-94; 1997-98
Longest Losing Streak	16	1945-46
Most 3-Point Field Goals	213	2018-19
Most Rebounds	1601	1993-94
Most Assists	582	1996-97
Most Steals	674	1993-94